
RESOLUTION 2025-37 

 

RESOLUTION AMENDING AND RESTATING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE DAYS, TIMES 

AND PLACES OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE PIPESTONE CITY COUNCIL, 

COMMISSIONS, AND COMMITTEES DURING CALENDAR YEAR 2025. 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota on December 16, 

2024 adopted Resolution 2024-65: A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE DAYS, TIMES AND 

PLACES OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE PIPESTONE CITY COUNCIL, COMMISSIONS, 

AND COMMITTEES DURING CALENDAR YEAR 2025; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota that 

effective May 23, 2025 recent changes have been made by the Governor of Minnesota to Minnesota’s 

Open Meeting Law with regard to the use of interactive technology for meetings of the City Council and 

other boards and commissions; and 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota that it 

has become necessary to amended Resolution 2024-65 by repealing and replacing the resolution with 

Resolution 2025-37: RESOLUTION AMENDING AND RESTATING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF 

THE DAYS, TIMES AND PLACES OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE PIPESTONE CITY 

COUNCIL, COMMISSIONS, AND COMMITTEES DURING CALENDAR YEAR 2025 as follows: 

      BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota that the regular 

meetings of the Pipestone City Council shall be conducted on the following days at 6:30 p.m. in the City 

Hall Council Chambers located at 119 2nd Ave. S.W. in Pipestone, MN 56164 during the calendar year 

2025: 

2025 CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES 

Monday, January 6, 2025 Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Monday, February 3, 2025 

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Monday, March 3, 2025 Monday, March 17, 2025 

Monday, April 7, 2025 Monday, April 21, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025 

Monday, May 19, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 Monday, June 16, 2025 

Monday, July 7, 2025 Monday, July 21, 2025 Monday, August 4, 2025 

Monday, August 18, 2025 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Monday, September 15, 2025 

Monday, October 6, 2025 Monday, October 20, 2025 Monday, November 3, 2025 

Monday, November 17, 2025 Monday, December 1, 2025 Monday, December 15, 2025 

and; 

      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota that the 

members of the Pipestone City Council may participate at meetings by interactive technology; and 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota that the 

regular meetings of the Pipestone City Utility Committee shall be conducted on the third Wednesday of 

each month at 2:30 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers located at 119 2nd Ave. S.W. in Pipestone, 

MN 56164 during the calendar year 2025; and 

 



      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota that all 

other commissions and committees will hold regularly scheduled meetings as stated in section 30.030 of 

the City Code Book during the calendar year 2025; and 

    BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT any regular meeting may be cancelled or moved upon 

proper notice given as provided in Code Section 2.02 of the Pipestone City Code.    

   

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Pipestone this 16th day of June 2025. 

         

     

Dan Delaney      

Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

       

Deb Nelson 

City Administrator 


